audited consolidated financial statements are provided in the Annual Report.

SHARE CAPITAL

During FY’22, there was no change in the Authorised Share Capital. The company concluded its maiden initial public offering and 
the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company has increased from ` 2,33,61,01,000/- (Rupees Two hundred thirty-three crores sixty-
one lacs one thousand only) divided into 23,36,10,100 equity shares of `10 each to ` 2,55,08,06,880/- (Rupees Two hundred fifty-
five crores eight lacs six thousand eight hundred eighty only) divided in to 25,50,80,688 equity shares of ` 10 each. As at March 
31, 2022, the Authorised Share Capital ` 290,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two hundred ninety crores only) divided into 29,00,00,000 
(Twenty-nine crores) Equity shares of ` 10 each.

The Company had made an Initial Public Offer (IPO), during the year ended March 31, 2022 for 2,97,05,880 equity shares of `10/- 
each, comprising of a fresh issue of 2,14,70,588 equity shares by the Company and 82,35,292 equity shares offered for sale by